100,000 to 500,000                               2 
More than 500,000                                 1.5 

(2) Users whose average flow is less than fifty thousand (50,000) gallons per day shall 

not discharge an instantaneous rate of flow in excess of one hundred fifty 
thousand (150,000) gallons per day. 

B.  No person shall discharge any waste or wastewater in a slug. 

C. The Cities may establish by ordinance and the Commission by regulations or by the 
grant or modification of wastewater discharge permits more stringent standards or